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ARGENTINA (2)

Alta Gracia, Buenos Aires

BRAZIL (4)

Duque de Caxias, Méier, Rio de Janeiro, Sdo Mateus

COLOMBIA (1)

Guarne

FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise

GREECE (1)

Kalamata

ROMANIA (2)

Busteni, Dorohoi
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Flag | City __[Country [School _________|latitude (*)+N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W
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Alta Gracia

Busteni

Dorohoi

Duque de Caxias

Guarne
Kalamata
Méier
Montcugq

Rio Cuarto

Rio de Janeiro

Sdo Mateus

Argentina
Romania
Romania
Brazil
Colombia
Greece
Brazil
France
Argentina
Brazil

Brazil

Jose Luis Cabrera
luliana Ciubuc

Lidia Baroi

Maria Clara

Alvaro Jose Cano Mejia
Athanasia Zafeiropoulou
Roberta Fernandes

Eric Vayssié

Sole Pomilio

Jeane de Fatima

Marcio Cypriano

-31.656

45.416

47.954

-21.791

6.274

37.023

-22.904

44.340

-33.149

-22.890

-18.716

-64.417

23.239

26.394

-43.327

-75.447

22.116

-43.280

1.210

-64.351

-43.317

-39.856



Alta Gracia, Argentina

\J

Latitude () +N/-5 | Longitude () +E/-W
—— Alta Gracia Argentina Jose Luis Cabrera -31.656 -64.417
03 August 2020 22.0cm -25.4cm -49.1°

03/08/2020 (Kalamata-Greece) Latitude: 37.023°
03/08/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

== 19.5° Kalamata

== 49.1° Alta Gracia

Distance |  Angle i _ 360° x 7630km
circumference 360 circumference 19.5°+ 49.1°

7630km | 19.5°+49.1°

= 40041 km




,IZI’II’)H{I)’H

423225




Busteni, Romania

I I Busteni Romania luliana Ciubuc 45.416 25.535
Date —— TGnomn Shadow ol
03 August 2020 28.6cm 15.0cm 20

04 August 2020 37.7cm 20.0cm 29

05 August 2020 44.8cm 24.0cm 28:2 ¢

03/08/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
03/08/2020 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

B 1 27.7° Busteni

8729km

== 91° Rio Cuarto

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° Circu mf'e rence =

8729km | 27.7°+51°

360° x 8729km
27.7°+ 51°

= 39929 km







Dorohoi, Romania

Latitude (%) -5 | Longitde () +E/-W

I I Dorohoi Romania Lidia Baroi 47.954 26.394
L S ™ "
03 August 2020 20.0cm 12.0cm

03/08/2020 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.954°
03/08/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

BN 31° Dorohoi

8845km

== 49.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
circumference | 360° circumference = 3600 X 8823 k1T = 39753 km
8845km | 31°_+49.1° 317 + 49
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Duque de Caxias, Brazil

Latitude (*) N5 | Longitude () +E/-W

m Duque de Caxias Brazil Maria Clara -21.791 -43.327
Dae —— lGromon [Shadow gl
05 August 2020 16.0cm -13.0cm -39.1°

05/08/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
05/08/2020 (Duque de Caxias-Brazil) Latitude: -21.791°

B 1 28.2° Busteni

>

39.1° Duque de Caxias

Distance Angle . 3600 X 7467km
circumference 2 lecumference =
e 380 28.2°+ 39.1°

7467km | 28.2°439.1°

= 39942 km







Guarne, Colombia

Fiag ity [ Country [School | Laitude () N/ | Longitude () -

i Guarne  Colombia Alvaro Jose Cano Mejia 6.274 -75.447
Date — lGnomon _Ishadow _lAnge
04 August 2020 7.8cm -1.5cm -10.9°

04/08/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
04/08/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

J §27.9° Busteni

4349km

m= 10.9° Guarne

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° Ccircu mfe rence =

4349km | 27.9°4+10.9°

360° x 4349km
27.9°+ 10.9°

= 40352 km







Kalamata, Greece

. 1 |
Latitude () +N/-5 | Longitude () +E/-W
n
E Kalamata  Greece Athanasia Zafeiropoulou 37.023 22.116
03 August 2020 40.0cm 14.2cm 19.5°

03/08/2020 (Kalamata-Greece) Latitude: 37.023°
03/08/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

== 19.5° Kalamata

== 49.1° Alta Gracia

Distance |  Angle i _ 360° x 7630km
circumference 360 circumference 19.5°+ 49.1°

7630km | 19.5°+49.1°

= 40041 km







Méier, Brazil

Latitude (') +N-5 | Longitude () +E/-W

m Méier Brazil Roberta Fernandes -22.904 -43.280
03 August 2020 25.0cm -23.0cm -42.6°
05 August 2020 10.0cm -7.0cm -35.0°

05/08/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
05/08/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

B 1 28.2° Busteni

yea 35° Méier
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Cifcumference = 323 2§+75§g:(m - 43234 km
7590km | 28.2°+ 35° ’







Montcuq, France ' “\

Latitude (%) -5 | Longitude (*) +E1-W

I I Montcuq France Eric Vayssié 44.340 1.210
Dae  lGnomon shadow [Angle
03 August 2020 100.0cm 50.0cm 26.6°

03/08/2020 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
03/08/2020 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

i I 26.6° Montcuq

8609km

== 91° Rio Cuarto

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° Circu mf'e rence =

8609km | 26.6°+51°

360° x 8609km
26.6°+ 51°

= 39939 km







Rio Cuarto, Argentina
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— Rio Cuarto Argentina Sole Pomilio -33.149 -64.351
Dae —— lGnomon Ishadow |argle |
03 August 2020 52.5cm -64.8cm -51.0°

03/08/2020 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
03/08/2020 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

] 1 26.6° Montcuq

8609km

== 91° Rio Cuarto

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° Circu mf'e rence =

8609km | 26.6°+51°

360° x 8609km
26.6°+ 51°

= 39939 km
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Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
E Rio de Janeiro Brazil Jeane de Fatima -22.890 -43.317

Date —— TGnomon [Shadow lhngle |
03 August 2020 20.0cm -16.0cm -38.7°
04 August 2020 20.0cm -16.0cm -38.7°
05 August 2020 20.0cm -16.0cm -38.7°

03/08/2020 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.954°
03/08/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B 8 31° Dorohoi

7871km

38.7° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle ] 360° X 7871km
circumference P f =
: 360 circumference 31° + 38.7°

7871km [ 31° +38.7°

= 40654 km







Sao Mateus, Brazil

Latitude () #10-5__| Longitude () 45

E Sao Mateus Brazil Marcio Cypriano -18.716 -39.856
Date — TGnomon [Shadow gl
05 August 2020 11.0cm -7.6cm -34.6°

05/08/2020 (Sao Mateus-Brazil) Latitude: -18.716°
05/08/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

464km
34.6° Sao Mateus
38.7° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle - - 360° x 464km -
i e B circumference = —oa0 o, oo = 40741 kir
464km |38.7°-34.6°
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